PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3679163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN HAYES	01/10/2011
CLAIRE E. MCGUINESS	01/18/2011
ANDREW P. SHARRATT	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEXICHEM AMANCO HOLDING S.A. DE C.V.		
Street Address:	RIO SAN JAVIER NO. 10. FRACCIONAMIENTO		
Internal Address:	VIVEROS DEL RIO		
City:	TLALNEPANTLA		
State/Country:	MEXICO		
Postal Code:	54060		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14986802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9404.21772-PCT US CON 2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L. ALEXANDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L. Alexander/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=110118 Executed PCT assignment#page1.tif source=110118 Executed PCT assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037415 FRAME: 0789 503632533

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We John HAYES a GB citizen residing at Mexichem UK Limited, P O Box 13, The Heath, Runcorn, Cheshire WA7 4QF, United Kingdom and and Claire Elizabeth MCGUINESS a GB citizen residing at Mexichem UK Limited, P O Box 13, The Heath, Runcorn, Cheshire WA7 4QF, United Kingdom and and Andrew Paul SHARRATT a GB citizen residing at Mexichem UK Limited, P O Box 13, The Heath, Runcorn, Cheshire WA7 4QF, United Kingdom and and, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to PCT Application Number PCT/GB2010/001879 filed on 08/10/2010 for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed;

AND WHEREAS, Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V., a corporation, with its principal place of business at Rio san Javier No. 10, Fraccionamiento, Viveros del Rio, Tlalnepantla, Estado de Mexico c.p. 54060, MX, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and application for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

John HAYES

	CM SKAE		G. C. ROBINSON
Name Address	5 HILLVIEW CLOSE WAG GAU	Name Address	41 Mother tray Charact UK
Date:	10th Jan 2011	Date:	10 Jan 2011
	IN TESTIMONY WHEF		unto set my hand and seal this
		<u> </u>	18 day of JAN ,2011
	July Hay		aire Elizabeth MCGUINESS
Witnessed:	fully Toy	Witnessed:	Ce. C. Rebica
Name Address	JOHN HAMES 113 FARFIRD ROPO	Name Address	al Hotherton Long Claster, UK
Date:	18 JAN 2011	Date:	18 Jan 2011
Witnessed:	LM Shar.	An	day of JANOART, 2011 day of JANOART, 2011 drew Paul SHARRATT C. C. Rib.
Name	5 HILLVIEW CLOSE	Name ⁴	C10262020
	WAG GAU	Address	Ly Hether icey Charter is the
Date:	10th Jan 2011	Date:	10 Jan 2011
	IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, I here	unto set my hand and seal this
			day of,20
		-	
Witnessed:		Witnessed:	
Name Address		Name Address	
Date:		Date:	

PATENT REEL: 037415 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 01/04/2016